
 

  form 603 

 Notice of initial substantial holder Corporations Act 2001 

  Section 671B 

 

 

To:  Company Name/Scheme 

 
  Atrum Coal NL  

ACN/ARSN                                 ACN 153 876 761 

 
1. Details of substantial shareholder (1) 

Name Hoperidge Enterprises Pty Ltd Superannuation Fund 
Carjay Investments Pty Ltd 

ACN (If applicable)                      

The holder became a substantial holder on                   23-12-16 

 

 

2. Details of voting power 

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) 

had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows: 

 Class of securities (4) Number of securities Persons votes (5) Voting power (6) 

 Ordinary 21,525,000 21,525,000 9.3% 

 

 

 

3. Details of relevant interests 

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a 

substantial holder are as follows: 

 Holder of relevant interest Nature of relevant interest (7) Class and number of securities 

 Hoperidge Enterprises Pty Ltd 

Superannuation Fund 

Holder 11,275,000 

 Carjay Investments Pty Ltd  Holder  10,250,000 

 

 

4. Considerations 

Holder of relevant interest Date of acquisition Class and number of securities 

   

Hoperidge Enterprises Pty Ltd Superannuation Fund 12/12/2016 2,475,000 

Carjay Investments Pty Ltd  12/12/2016 2,250,000 

Hoperidge Enterprises Pty Ltd Superannuation Fund 23/12/2016 8,800,000 

Carjay Investments Pty Ltd 23/12/2016 8,000,000 

 

 

5. Addresses 

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:  

 Name Address 

 Hoperidge Enterprises Pty Ltd Superannuation Fund 

Carjay Investments Pty Ltd 
Level 8, Brookfield Place 

125 St  Georges Terrace, Perth  

 

Signature   

print name Rod Jones Capacity Director 

sign here 

 

Date 23/12/2016 

  
 

 

https://creditorwatch.com.au/express/asic/organisation/160841341

